

541 Washington Avenue Yuba City, CA 95991 (530) **634-7659** FAX (530) **634-7660** www.fraqmd.org

Christopher D. Brown AICP Air Pollution Control Officer

Feather River Air Quality Management District

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING OF THE FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The regular District Board meeting scheduled for Monday, February 6, 2017 has been cancelled. The next meeting of the District Board is scheduled for:

Monday, February 27, 2017 4:00 p.m.

At the Yuba County Government Center, Marysville Conference Room, 915 8th Street,

Marysville, California.	•			
Date/Time Location Posted:				
	By: _			
	, -	Stanley Cleveland Jr., Chairman		